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Total Variance Explained
Extraction Sums of Squared
Initial Eigenvalues Loadings
% of Cumulative % of Cumulative

Component| Total | Variance % Total | Variance %
1 3.577 | 27514 27.514 3.577 | 27514 27.514
2 1.718 13.215 40.729 1.718 13.215 40.729
3 1.489 11.458 52.187 1.489 11.458 52.187
4 1.117 8.589 60.775
5 923 7.100 67.876
6 813 6.257 74.133
7 729 5.605 79.738
8 597 4.593 84.332
9 561 4.315 88.647
10 447 3.436 92.083
11 402 3.093 95.175
12 .362 2.786 97.962
13 265 2.038 100.000
Extraction Method: Principal Component Analysis.
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